

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 11/2014

INDER RAJ GROVER Petitioner

Through : Mr. Karam Husain, Proxy counsel for
Mr. Suraj Prakash, Adv.

versus

STATE & ANR Respondents

Through : Mr. Sudershan Joon, APP for R-1
with Inspector S. N. Pandey, SHO PS
New Ashok Nagar and SI Ranbir
Singh PS New Ashok Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

% **17.08.2016**

Admit.

List in due course.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

AUGUST 17, 2016/dk