



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 11/2014**

INDER RAJ GROVERPetitioner

Through: None

versus

STATE & ANRRespondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State
Respondent No. 2 in
person

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
18.08.2025

%

1. The report indicates that notice is still not served on the petitioner.
2. Respondent No. 2 is present in Court and is apprised of the order passed today.
3. List on 18.11.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 18, 2025
"SS"