



\$~40

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.REV.P. 11/2014**  
**INDER RAJ GROVER** .....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

**STATE & ANR** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,  
APP for the State  
Complainant in person

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

% **18.11.2025**

1. The complainant is present in Court and requests that an Advocate be provided to him to address arguments.
2. Mr. Bheem Sharma (Mobile No.: 9811509729), learned counsel who is present in Court, on the request of the Court, has agreed to address arguments on behalf of the complainant.
3. Let copy of the paper book be provided to Mr. Bheem Sharma, learned counsel.
4. List on 13.02.2026 awaiting the report on service of notice to the petitioner.

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**NOVEMBER 18, 2025**

**"SS"**